Grantees
Motivation Education and Training, Inc.

Black Hill Special Services Cooperative
Rural Opportunities, Inc.

La Cooperativa Campesina de California

ORO Development Corporation

Telamon Corporation

United Migrant Opportunities, Inc.

Self Help Enterprise
People's Self-Help Housing Corporation
Rural Community Assistance Corporation

Tennessee Opportunity Programs, Inc.

Florida Non-Profit Housing d/b/a Southeast
Housing Consortium

Michigan Department of Agriculture

Farmworker Coordinating Council of Palm
Beach County, Inc. (FWCC)

Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing
Totals
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National Farmworker Jobs Program
Housing Assistance Awards
Program Year 2008

PERM Total Availibility $3,421,661
TEMP Total Availability $1,466,426
Total Availability $4,888,087

States Covered and Areas Served
Louisiana and Texas

South Dakota

New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Ohio, Indiana,
and Puerto Rico

California, Oregon, and Washington
Oklahoma

Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia,
West Virginia, Maryland, and Delaware

Illinois, lowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska,
South Dakota, Wisconsin

San Joaquin Valley, CA
San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura Counties
California and Hawaii

Cannon, Coffee, DeKalb, and Warren Counties
Delaware, Florida, Maryland, Mississippi, Virginia
Michigan

Palm Beach County, FL

Washington and Oregon

PERM
Amount

$420,751
$90,617

$628,881
$151,029
$0

$502,144

$309,815

$132,150
$67,963
$86,806
$37,757

$427,391
$377,571
$0

$188,786
$3,421,661

TEMP
Amount

$133,538
$16,777

$114,306
$559,221
$39,145

$122,455

$98,330

$0
$0
$22,488
$0

$135,645
$0

$224,521

$0
$1,466,426

Total
$554,289

$107,394
$743,187
$710,250

$39,145

$624,599

$408,145

$132,150
$67,963
$109,294
$37,757

$563,036
$377,571

$224,521

$188,786
$4,888,087



