National Farmworker Jobs Program Housing Assistance Awards Program Year 2008

PERM Total Availability \$3,421,661 TEMP Total Availability \$1,466,426 Total Availability \$4,888,087

Cuantaga		Ctates Consued and Auser Conned	PERM	TEMP	Total
Grantees Motivation Education and Training, Inc.	TX	States Covered and Areas Served Louisiana and Texas	Amount \$420,751	Amount \$133,538	Total \$554,289
				<u> </u>	
Black Hill Special Services Cooperative	SD	South Dakota	\$90,617	\$16,777	\$107,394
Rural Opportunities, Inc.	NY	New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Ohio, Indiana, and Puerto Rico	\$628,881	\$114,306	\$743,187
La Cooperativa Campesina de California	CA	California, Oregon, and Washington	\$151,029	\$559,221	\$710,250
ORO Development Corporation	OK	Oklahoma	\$0	\$39,145	\$39,145
Telamon Corporation	NC	Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia, Maryland, and Delaware	\$502,144	\$122,455	\$624,599
United Migrant Opportunities, Inc.	WI	Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, South Dakota, Wisconsin	\$309,815	\$98,330	\$408,145
Self Help Enterprise	CA	San Joaquin Valley, CA	\$132,150	\$0	\$132,150
People's Self-Help Housing Corporation	CA	San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura Counties	\$67,963	\$0	\$67,963
Rural Community Assistance Corporation	CA	California and Hawaii	\$86,806	\$22,488	\$109,294
Tennessee Opportunity Programs, Inc.	TN	Cannon, Coffee, DeKalb, and Warren Counties	\$37,757	\$0	\$37,757
Florida Non-Profit Housing d/b/a Southeast Housing Consortium	FL	Delaware, Florida, Maryland, Mississippi, Virginia	\$427,391	\$135,645	\$563,036
Michigan Department of Agriculture	MI	Michigan	\$377,571	\$0	\$377,571
Farmworker Coordinating Council of Palm Beach County, Inc. (FWCC)	FL	Palm Beach County, FL	\$0	\$224,521	\$224,521
Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing	WA	Washington and Oregon	\$188,786	\$0	\$188,786
Totals			\$3,421,661	\$1,466,426	\$4,888,087